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CORN:  Acreage, yield and production, by county, 2006 
District 

and county 
Planted for 

all purposes 
Harvested 
for grain 

Yield per 
acre Production 

 
Acres Bushels 

District 10 
Escambia 2,200 1,700 63.0 107,100 
Gadsden 1,400 1,300 85.0 110,500 
Holmes 1,500 1,400 70.0 98,000 
Jackson 7,300 4,700 109.4 514,170 
Jefferson 3,700 3,200 89.0 284,800 
Okaloosa 500 400 63.0 25,200 
Santa Rosa 300 300 60.0 18,000 
Walton 800 500 62.0 31,000 
Washington 1,900 900 102.7 92,430 
Other 
 

1,900 600 68.0 40,800 

Total 21,500 15,000 88.1 1,322,000 

District 30 
Columbia 600 500 31.7 15,850 
Hamilton 3,600 3,500 130.0 455,000 
Madison 5,000 3,600 48.5 174,600 
Suwannee 7,100 2,000 78.2 156,400 
Other 
 

3,200 2,500 85.8 214,550 

Total 19,500 12,100 84.0 1,016,400 

Other, State 19,000 2,900 41.9 121,600 
     
State Total 60,000 30,000 82.0 2,460,000 
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SOYBEANS:  Acreage, yield and production, by county, 2006 

District 
and county 

Planted for 
all purposes 

Harvested 
for grain 

Yield per 
acre Production 

 
  

 
Acres 

 
Bushels 

District 10 
Escambia 1,000 700 28.3 19,800 
Jackson 1,700 1,600 25.6 40,900 
Other 2,800 1,500 30.3 45,400 

 
Total 

 
5,500 

 
3,800 

 
27.9 

 
106,100 

District 30 
Madison 1,000 800 24.9 19,900 
Other 500 400 22.5 9,000 

 
Total 

 
1,500 

 
1,200 

 
24.1 

 
28,900 

 
State Total 

 
7,000 

 
5,000 

 
27.0 

 
135,000 

 
 
  

WHEAT:  Acreage, yield, and production, by county, 2006 
 

District totals 
 

Planted for 
all purposes 

 
Harvested 
for grain 

 
Yield per 

acre 
 

Production 
 
  

 
Acres 

 
Bushels 

District 10 6,200 3,900 42.3 164,800 
 
District 30 

 
1,300 

 
1,000 

 
41.0 

 
41,000 

 
District 50 

 
500 

 
100 

 
42.0 

 
4,200 

 
State Total 

 
8,000 

 
5,000 

 
42.0 

 
210,000 

 


