

United States Department of Agriculture National Agricultural Statistics Service





COUNTY ESTIMATES

Cooperating with the Florida Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services 1222 Woodward St. • Orlando, FL 32803 (407) 648-6013 • (407) 648-6029 FAX • www.nass.usda.gov/fl

March 6, 2007

CORN : Acreage, yield and production, by county, 2006							
District and county	Planted for all purposes	Harvested for grain	Yield per acre	Production			
			Bushels				
D I / I / / A	Acres		DUSITEIS				
District 10	0.000	4 700	<u> </u>	407 400			
Escambia	2,200	1,700	63.0	107,100			
Gadsden	1,400	1,300	85.0	110,500			
Holmes	1,500	1,400	70.0	98,000			
Jackson	7,300	4,700	109.4	514,170			
Jefferson	3,700	3,200	89.0	284,800			
Okaloosa	500	400	63.0	25,200			
Santa Rosa	300	300	60.0	18,000			
Walton	800	500	62.0	31,000			
Washington	1,900	900	102.7	92,430			
Other	1,900	600	68.0	40,800			
Total	21,500	15,000	88.1	1,322,000			
District 30							
Columbia	600	500	31.7	15,850			
Hamilton	3,600	3,500	130.0	455,000			
Madison	5,000	3,600	48.5	174,600			
Suwannee	7,100	2,000	78.2	156,400			
Other	3,200	2,500	85.8	214,550			
Total	19,500	12,100	84.0	1,016,400			
Other, State	19,000	2,900	41.9	121,600			
State Total	60,000	30,000	82.0	2,460,000			

District	Planted for	Harvested	Yield per	Production
and county	all purposes	for grain	acre	TTOGUCION
	Acres		Bushels	
District 10				
Escambia	1,000	700	28.3	19,800
Jackson	1,700	1,600	25.6	40,900
Other	2,800	1,500	30.3	45,400
Total	5,500	3,800	27.9	106,100
District 30				
Madison	1,000	800	24.9	19,900
Other	500	400	22.5	9,000
Total	1,500	1,200	24.1	28,900
State Total	7,000	5,000	27.0	135,000

SOYBEANS: Acreage, yield and production, by county, 2006

WHEAT: Acreage, yield, and production, by county, 2006

District totals	Planted for all purposes	Harvested for grain	Yield per acre	Production
	Acres		Bushels	
District 10	6,200	3,900	42.3	164,800
District 30	1,300	1,000	41.0	41,000
District 50	500	100	42.0	4,200
State Total	8,000	5,000	42.0	210,000